Telephone 919.732.9351 | Fax 919.732.9359
Wilmore Electronics Company, INC.
P.O. Box 1329, Hillsborough, NC 27278
SERIES 1640XR
DC-to-DC Converters
USER MANUAL
DC-DC Converters

reapplied to resume converter operation.  Protection against accidental reversal of the input-voltage
polarity during installation is provided by a shunt diode working in conjunction with an appropriately
rated, user-supplied input fuse or circuit breaker (see Section II: Installation and Operation).
Page 3
USER MANUAL
DC-DC Converters
Series 1640XR
Model Number
Input Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Nominal
Output Voltage
(Vdc)
Maximum Output
Current/Power1
1640XR-24/48-13-7.5 20-80 13.6 7.5A/100W
1640XR-24/48-13-15 20-80 13.6 15A/200W
1640XR-24/48-24-4 20-80 24.0 4A/100W
1640XR-24/48-24-8 20-80 24.0 8A/200W
1640XR-48/130-13-7.5 40-150 13.6 7.5A/100W
1640XR-48/130-13-15 40-150 13.6 15A/200W
1640XR-48/130-24-4 40-150 24.0 4A/100W
1640XR-48/130-24-8 40-150 24.0 8A/200W
 1Depending upon output load and ambient temperature, a duty-cycle
restriction may apply. See Bulletin #76A0008B for more information.
Table 1
These converters are constant-output-power devices, i.e., with a constant load, the input current and input